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MINISTRY OF EXTERNAL AFFAIRS

NEW DELHI
By Registered Post with AD
RTI Matter

Time-Bound
No. E/551/ 48 /2016-RTI 9 December, 2016
To:
Sh. Abhipray,
D-79 Pushpanjali Enclave,
Pitampura, New Delhi - | 10034
Subject: Information sought under Right to Information Act, 2005

Sir,

Please refer to your RTI application dated 26/9/2016 addressed to RTI Cell,
Ministry of External Affairs (MEA), New Delhi.

2. This Ministry has already answered q Parliament Question on this issue,
which is available in public domain. A copy of the same is enclosed for your
information.

3. If you are aggrieved with this reply, you may file an appeal to Shri Sujit
Ghosh, Director (East Asia) & Appellate Authority, Ministry of External Affairs,
South Block, New Delhi — 110011, within a month from the date of receipt of this
letter.

Yours faithfully,
(Prasanna Shrivastava), IFS
DS (China & Korea) & CPIO
CC to:

1. Sh. Mukesh Kumar Ambasta, US (RTI), MEA, New Delhj
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Q. NO.1*35 CHINA’S ASSISTANCE TO PAKISTAN

July 22,2015

LOK SABHA
STARRED QUESTION NO.35
TO BE ANSWERED ON 22.07.2015

CHINA’S ASSISTANCE TO PAKISTAN

1*35. SHRI GANESH SINGH:
SHRIPREM SINGH CHANDUMAJRA:

Will the Minister of EXTERNAL AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government is aware of China’s offer of a huge financial package and nuclear assistance to Pakistan:
(b) if so, the details thereof and the reaction of the Government thereto; and

(c) the steps taken/proposed to be taken by the Government in this regard?

ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF EXTERNAL AFFAIRS
(SHRIMATI SUSHMA SWARAJJ)

(a) to (c) A Statement is laid on the table of the House.

STATEMENT REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PARTS (a) TO (c) OF THE LOK SABHA STARRED QUESTION NO. 35 REGARDING

"CHINA'S ASSISTANCE TO PAKISTAN" FOR ANSWER ON 22.07.2015

(a) to (c) Government is aware of China’s offer of assistance to Pakistan for various projects, including the so-called ‘China-Pakistan

Economic Corridor (CPEC).

Government has seen reports that some of the proposed projects under CPEC are in Pakistan Occupied Kashmir (PoK).
Government's consistent position is that Pakistan has been in illegal occupation of parts of the Indian state of Jammu & Kashmir
since 1947. Government has conveyed to the Chinese side, including at the highest level, its concerns about their activities in PoK

and asked them to cease these activities.

Government keeps a constant watch on all developments having a bearing on India’s security and takes all necessary measures to

safeguard it.
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RTI REQUEST DETAILS

Registration No. :

MOEAF/R/2016/51247 Date of Receipt : 26/09/2016

Type of Receipt :

Online Receipt Language of Request : English

Name :

Abhipray Gender : Male

Address :

D 79 Pushpanjali Enclave, Pitampura, New Delhi, Pin:110034

State :

Delhi Country :

Phone No. :

Details not provided Mobile No. : +91-9711872361

Email : kanumajorid@gmail.com
Status(Rural/Urban) : Urban Education Status : Graduate
Is Requester Below Poverty Line No Indian

g5

Citizenship Status

Amount Paid :

10 ) (original recipient) Mode of Payment Payment Gateway

Does it concern the life or No(Normal)

Liberty of a Person ? :

Request Pertains to : US (China)

Information Sought :

CPEC (China - Pakistan Economic Corridor) involves significant
development in Gilgit-Baltistan Region - A part of India under
occupation by Pakistan.

1. What are the steps taken by the Government to raise the issue with
China and its status as of now.

2. What steps have been taken by the Government taken to highlight
the issue at an international level.
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